CC-1329A
EtherNet/IP compatible serial
transmission slave unit W4G-T7 Series
	Select from 32 point output / 16 point output /
16 point input or 16 point output, and PNP/
NPN.
	A compact design saves on installation space.
	 IP65 construction.

1
W4G-T7 Series
Individual specifications/how to order
Individual specifications
	MW4G*2
Descriptions T7EN*1 T7EN*2 T7EN*7
Max. station
No.
Standard wiring 16 18 16
Double wiring 8 16 8
Max. number of solenoids 16 32 16
I/O block max. number of inputs (input/output) - - (16/8)
	MW4G*4
Descriptions T7EN*1 T7EN*7
Max. station
No.
Standard wiring 16 16
Double wiring 8 8
Max. number of solenoids 16 16
I/O block max. number of inputs (input/output) - (16/8)
C Port size
F Option
G Station No.
H Voltage
B Solenoid position
	MW4G*4 Manifold model No. (example)
8 0 10 36MW
[Example of model No.]
A 	Model No.	 : 5-port valve/base side piping
B 	Solenoid position	 : Mix manifold
C 	Port size	 : Rc3/8
D 	Serial transmission:	Thin drip-proof EtherNet/IP
	 16 point output (PNP valve output)
E 	Terminal box/connector pin array method: Double wiring
F 	Option	 : Non-locking manual override
G 	Station No.	 : 6 stations
H 	Voltage	 : 24 VDC
MW4GB4
A Model No.
E Terminal box/
connector pin
array method
T7ENP1
Code Content
D 	 Serial transmission slave station (lamp and surge suppressor provided as standard)
T7EN1 Thin drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point output (NPN valve output)
T7ENP1 Thin drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point output (PNP valve output)
T7ENB7 Thin with I/O drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point input/16 point output (NPN valve output)
T7ENPB7 Thin with I/O drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point input/16 point output (PNP valve output)
D Serial
transmission
*3:	 There is no right-handed (R) specification.
How to order
	MW4G*2 Manifold model No. (example)
[Example of model No.]
A 	Model No.	 : 5-port valve/body piping
B 	Solenoid position	: 2-position single
C 	Port size	 : φ 8 push-in fitting
D 	Serial transmission:	Slim drip-proof type with
		  I/O, EtherNet/IP 16/
		  16 point
		  I/O (NPN valve output)
E 	Terminal box/connector pin array method: Double wiring
F 	Option	 : 2 input blocks
		  * Y01 to Y04 cannot be selected.
G 	Mount	 : Direct mount
H 	Station No.	 : 6 stations
I 	Voltage	 : 24 VDC
C Port size
F Option
G Mount
H Station No.
I Voltage
E Terminal box/
connector pin
array methodB Solenoid position
1 0 C8 36WT7ENB7 Y20MW4GA2
A Model No.
Only the model number for the added
serial transmission slave station is
included in this catalog. For details on
the W4G*2/4 Series (specifications,
model No., etc.), see "Pneumatic
Valves" (catalog No. CB-023SA).
Model No.
Code Content
D 	 Serial transmission slave station (lamp and surge suppressor provided as standard)
T7EN1 Thin drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point output (NPN valve output)
T7ENP1 Thin drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point output (PNP valve output)
T7EN2 Thin drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 32 point output (NPN valve output)
T7ENP2 Thin drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 32 point output (PNP valve output)
T7ENB7 Thin with I/O type drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point input/16 point output (NPN valve output)
T7ENPB7 Thin with I/O type drip-proof EtherNet/IP	 16 point input/16 point output (PNP valve output)
D Serial
transmission
*1:	 Serial transmission slave unit + I/O block
This is a side piping type.
*2:	 This is not a DIN rail mount.
*2*1
*3
2
W4G-T7 Series
Dimensions
*	Refer to "Pneumatic Valves" (No. CB-023SA) for dimensions of other models.
No. Part name
1 Serial transmission slave station
2 Wiring block
3 Masking plate
4 Valve block
5 Solenoid valve body
6 Supply and exhaust block
7 End block R
No. Part name
1 I/O block
2 Serial transmission slave station
3 Wiring block
4 Masking plate
5 Valve block
6 Solenoid valve body
7 Supply and exhaust block
8 End block R